City of South Perth - Public Register of Election Gifts - Local Government Ordinary Election 2023

This register is published in accordance with Regulation 30G (5) of Local Government (Elections) Regulations 1997.

Last updated 10 October 2023

Candidate’s Declaration

Details of Person Making
Disclosure

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Details of Candidate

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Details of Person Making
the Gift (the Donor)

Windsor Knight Pty Ltd
Level 3, 18 Richardson Street
West Perth

Charles Maasdorp
Mount Claremont

Claraville Pty Ltd
South Perth

Rambla on Swan Pty Ltd
39/85 South Perth Esplanade
South Perth

Gavin Argyle
Mosman Park

Cooktown Constructions Pty Ltd
Unit 204, 39 Mends Street
South Perth

Sally Chew
South Perth

Jacquie Chan
South Perth
Kim Meers
South Perth

Details of the Gift

$3,000 contribution to
electoral expenses.

$2,000 contribution to
Advertising Space

$5,000 contribution to
election campaign

$2,000 contribution to
election campaign

$20,000 contribution to

election campaign

$5,000 contribution to
election campaign

$1,000 contribution to
election campaign

$1,000 contribution to
election campaign
$1,000 contribution to
election campaign
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Date gift promised, Value of gift

received or made

15/08/2023

01/09/2023

31/08/2023

31/08/2023

31/08/2023

31/08/2023

5/09/2023

12/09/2023

15/09/2023

$3,000

$2,000

$5,000

$2,000

$20,000

$5,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

Form LG9A
submitted

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



Gregory Shane Milner Gregory Shane Milner Yang Sheng Yeo $1,000 contribution to 13/09/2023 $1,000

Yes
South Perth election campaign
Gregory Shane Milner Gregory Shane Milner Windsor Knight Pty Ltd $2,000 contribution to 5/10/2023 $2,000 Yes
Level 3, 18 Richardson Street electoral expenses
West Perth
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Donor’s Declaration

Details of Person Making
Disclosure

Gregory John Pearce

Charles Maasdorp

Edwin Nicholas Eames

Hugh Brown

Gavin Argyle

Garry Ehlers

Sally Chew

Hung Yee (Jacquie) Chan

Kim Meers

Yang Sheng Yeo

Gregory John Pearce

Details of Candidate

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Gregory Shane Milner

Details of Person Making
the Gift (the Donor)

Windsor Knight Pty Ltd
Level 3, 18 Richardson Street
West Perth

Charles Maasdorp
Mount Claremont

Claraville Pty Ltd
South Perth

Rambla on Swan Pty Ltd
39/85 South Perth Esplanade
South Perth

Gavin Argyle
Mosman Park

Cooktown Constructions Pty Ltd
Unit 204, 39 Mends Street
South Perth

Sally Chew
South Perth

Hung Yee Chan (Jacquie)
South Perth

Kim Meers/Braden Meers
Como

Yang Sheng Yeo

South Perth

Gregory John Pearce
Level 3, 18 Richardson Street
West Perth

Details of the Gift

$3,000 contribution to
electoral expenses.

$2,000 contribution to
advertising space.

$5,000 contribution to
election campaign

$2,000 contribution to
election campaign

$20,000 contribution to

election campaign

$5,000 cash

$1,000 contribution to
election campaign

$1,000 contribution to
election campaign

$1,000 donation

$1,000 funding for
campaign

$2,000 contribution to cost

of election material
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Date gift promised,
received or made

15/08/2023

1/09/2023

31/08/2023

31/08/2023

31/08/2023

31/08/2023

5/09/2023

12/09/2023

15/09/2023

13/09/2023

5/10/2023

Value of gift

$3,000

$2,000

$5,000

$2,000

$20,000

$5,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$2,000

Form LG9A
submitted

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

City of
South Perth
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