## City of South Perth - Public Register of Election Gifts – Local Government Ordinary Election 2023

This register is published in accordance with Regulation 30G (5) of Local Government (Elections) Regulations 1997.

Last updated 10 October 2023

## **Candidate's Declaration**

Details of Person Making Disclosure	Details of Candidate	Details of Person Making the Gift (the Donor)	Details of the Gift	Date gift promised, received or made	Value of gift	Form LG 9A submitted
Gregory Shane Milner	Gregory Shane Milner	Windsor Knight Pty Ltd Level 3, 18 Richardson Street West Perth	\$3,000 contribution to electoral expenses.	15/08/2023	\$3,000	Yes
Gregory Shane Milner	Gregory Shane Milner	Charles Maasdorp Mount Claremont	\$2,000 contribution to Advertising Space	01/09/2023	\$2,000	Yes
Gregory Shane Milner	Gregory Shane Milner	Claraville Pty Ltd South Perth	\$5,000 contribution to election campaign	31/08/2023	\$5,000	Yes
Gregory Shane Milner	Gregory Shane Milner	Rambla on Swan Pty Ltd 39/85 South Perth Esplanade South Perth	\$2,000 contribution to election campaign	31/08/2023	\$2,000	Yes
Gregory Shane Milner	Gregory Shane Milner	Gavin Argyle Mosman Park	\$20,000 contribution to election campaign	31/08/2023	\$20,000	Yes
Gregory Shane Milner	Gregory Shane Milner	Cooktown Constructions Pty Ltd Unit 204, 39 Mends Street South Perth	\$5,000 contribution to election campaign	31/08/2023	\$5,000	Yes
Gregory Shane Milner	Gregory Shane Milner	Sally Chew South Perth	\$1,000 contribution to election campaign	5/09/2023	\$1,000	Yes
Gregory Shane Milner	Gregory Shane Milner	Jacquie Chan South Perth	\$1,000 contribution to election campaign	12/09/2023	\$1,000	Yes
Gregory Shane Milner	Gregory Shane Milner	Kim Meers South Perth	\$1,000 contribution to election campaign	15/09/2023	\$1,000	Yes

Gregory Shane Milner	Gregory Shane Milner	Yang Sheng Yeo South Perth	\$1,000 contribution to election campaign	13/09/2023	\$1,000	Yes
Gregory Shane Milner	Gregory Shane Milner	Windsor Knight Pty Ltd Level 3, 18 Richardson Street West Perth	\$2,000 contribution to electoral expenses	5/10/2023	\$2,000	Yes

## **Donor's Declaration**

Details of Person Making Disclosure	Details of Candidate	Details of Person Making the Gift (the Donor)	Details of the Gift	Date gift promised, received or made	Value of gift	Form LG 9A submitted
Gregory John Pearce	Gregory Shane Milner	Windsor Knight Pty Ltd Level 3, 18 Richardson Street West Perth	\$3,000 contribution to electoral expenses.	15/08/2023	\$3,000	Yes
Charles Maasdorp	Gregory Shane Milner	Charles Maasdorp Mount Claremont	\$2,000 contribution to advertising space.	1/09/2023	\$2,000	Yes
Edwin Nicholas Eames	Gregory Shane Milner	Claraville Pty Ltd South Perth	\$5,000 contribution to election campaign	31/08/2023	\$5,000	Yes
Hugh Brown	Gregory Shane Milner	Rambla on Swan Pty Ltd 39/85 South Perth Esplanade South Perth	\$2,000 contribution to election campaign	31/08/2023	\$2,000	Yes
Gavin Argyle	Gregory Shane Milner	Gavin Argyle Mosman Park	\$20,000 contribution to election campaign	31/08/2023	\$20,000	Yes
Garry Ehlers	Gregory Shane Milner	Cooktown Constructions Pty Ltd Unit 204, 39 Mends Street South Perth	\$5,000 cash	31/08/2023	\$5,000	Yes
Sally Chew	Gregory Shane Milner	Sally Chew South Perth	\$1,000 contribution to election campaign	5/09/2023	\$1,000	Yes
Hung Yee (Jacquie) Chan	Gregory Shane Milner	Hung Yee Chan (Jacquie) South Perth	\$1,000 contribution to election campaign	12/09/2023	\$1,000	Yes
Kim Meers	Gregory Shane Milner	Kim Meers/Braden Meers Como	\$1,000 donation	15/09/2023	\$1,000	Yes
Yang Sheng Yeo	Gregory Shane Milner	Yang Sheng Yeo South Perth	\$1,000 funding for campaign	13/09/2023	\$1,000	Yes
Gregory John Pearce	Gregory Shane Milner	Gregory John Pearce Level 3, 18 Richardson Street West Perth	\$2,000 contribution to cost of election material	5/10/2023	\$2,000	Yes

